PCL-"m.-aJZ-S Ac-_

' TreasuryManagement/Link Asset Services ,
Dealing Ticket New Investment - Call/Notice Account

Entered By: -

Deal Details Interest Details

cpP Saracens Ltd — g No of Days Notice Account
w

Principal 505,722.49 Current Interest Rate 6.00000000
-l .

Deal Start Date 21/05/2019 Interest Due Notice Account

Deal Maturity Date Notice Account Total Due Notice Account

| confirm that this suggested dealing ticket is within counterparty approval credit limits/ratings
and is in accordance with current TMS Policy

| agree the above and hereby authorise the investment/return of the monies as

appropriate and as detailed within today's cashflow requirement

)

Date Signature Date CL Ay 0,4
Ratings
Bank SARACENS
o -
sortcode [ Input Checklist
NatWest Input Time
Account Code -
Signature
Total O/S 680,572.93 Counterparty
Confirmation received
Broker Direct Dealing Broker
Confirmation received N| A
Journal Details Banking Authorisor Checklist

Payment details check

Print Name 1st
Posted By - Print Name 2nd

Posted Date % < i 9 Signature 1st

Journal Ref l Signature 2nd
; Date

Printedon:  21/05/2019



Treasury Management Urgent Payment Request

TO: TREASURY MANAGEMENT TEAM

(TREASURY .MANAGEMENT@BARNET.GOV.UK)
FROM:
SUBJECT: EMERGENCY / URGENT PAYMENT REQUEST
DATE: 18 April 2019

All council payments should be processed via Accounts Payable. If a payment is urgent please
contact Accounts Payable to discuss the BACS payment timetable. The availability of same day
payment via Treasury (described herein as a Treasury Payment) is not a substitute for Accounts
Payable. Most requests for Treasury Payment will be rejected unless the payment could not have
been foreseen and absolutely must be paid today. All payments must be authorised by the budget
holder and be within their approval limits as recorded in Integra. Please contact Treasury

before completing this form as in most cases the payment will not meet the
conditions for a Treasury payment.

There will be a Recharge of £25 for Treasury payments.

All the fields below should be completed when requesting a payment. Please return the completed
template to the Treasury Team by 10am on the day on which funds need to be cleared. Any late
forms accepted will be processed on the next working day.

Treasury payments can only be made if all the details below are completed.

Request

Please arrange for a (CHAPS/Faster Payment) from the LBB Payments Account:

Payee Details - | Saracens Copthall LLP [ Integraref- [ Saracens3< |
. e o 4 _drawdown _l
Amount - £505,722.49

Bank Name - — ' Sortcode- ‘ —
| Account No - _ Payment date - ' 20 May 2019

| General Ledger Code - -
’ Integra Code (for £25 charge) -

' Cost Centre- n/a - waived General Ledger Code - \
|

l

| Integra Code (for
y Cost Centre-

|
AN SRS |

The reason why the payment is not being made via Accounts Payable and could not have been
foreseen —

Commercial in Confidence

C/us"'omw and Suﬂ?ov"" Gnmlb



Payr_n-_eﬁt_ is loan advance with payment dué?ﬁgreed date.

| Approved by signatory | (1 “2)
Name of Sirgnator'y 7 : ' . €] YL'\ A S E
0. SIAcL

pate -9 | 2c549

At least one of the signatories must be the budget holder as recorded on Integra and the value of
the payment must be within their approved authorisation limit as per the Scheme of Financial
Delegation / Authorisation. Chief Officers may approve payments on any cost centre provided the
value is within their approved authorisation limit.

This form together with supporting documents, including payee bank details, must be provided to
the Treasury team in original form.

Please attach evidence of the liability e.g. invoice and payee bank account details if not stated on
the invoice.

Customer and Support Gvoup Commercial in Confidence



From:
Sent:

22 May 2019 15:12
Subject: : Saracens CHAPs

Please confirm you have received the document?

Kind regards

Sent: ay 15:07
oI ) 5 2 et .gov. uk>

Subject: RE: Saracens CHAPs

I

Thanks a lot

Kind regards
Management Accountant,

Treasury Management,
London Borough of Barnet, North London Business Park, Oakleigh Road South, London N11 1NP

Tel!

Barnet Online: www.barnet.gov.u
,% please consider the environment - do you really need to print this email?

rrorm [N

Sent: 21 May 2019 15:03
To:
Subject: Saracens CHAPs

barnet.gov.uk>

+ [
The new signed version is in internal post for you and | have attached the scanned version.

Kind regards

Sent: ay :




Subject: Ricoh Scan-to-Me
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" Treasury Management Urgent Payment Request

TO: TREASURY MANAGEMENT TEAM
(TREASURY.MANAGEMENT@BARNET.GOV.UK)

FROM:

SUBJECT: EMERGENCY /URGENT PAYMENT REQUEST

DATE: 18 April 2019

All council payments should be processed via Accounts Payable. If a payment is urgent please
contact Accounts Payable to discuss the BACS payment timetable. The availability of same day
payment via Treasury (described herein as a Treasury Payment) is not a substitute for Accounts
Payable. Most requests for Treasury Payment will be rejected unless the payment could not have
been foreseen and absolutely must be paid today. All payments must be authorised by the budget
holder and be within their approval limits as recorded in Integra. Please contact Treasury

before completing this form as in most cases the payment will not meet the

conditions for a Treasury payment.

There will be a Recharge of £25 for Treasury payments.

All the fields below should be completed when requesting a payment. Please return the completed
template to the Treasury Team by 10am on the day on which funds need to be cleared. Any late
forms accepted will be processed on the next working day.

Treasury payments can only be made if all the details below are completed.

Request

Please arrange for a (CHAPS/Faster Payment) from the LBB Payments Account:

Payee Details - | Saracens Copthall LLP Integra ref - Saracens 31
drawdown

Amount - £505,722.49

Gani Neme | Sor code- I

Account No - | Payment date - 20 May 2019
T2

Integra Code (for payment) - S

Cost Centre- _ General Ledger Code - -_

Integra Code (for £25 charge) -

Cost Centre- n/a - waived General Ledger Code -

The reason why the payment is not being made via Accounts Payable and could not have been
foreseen —

Commercial in Confidence

Customer and Support Group




Payment is loan advance with payment due on agreed date.

FA-pproved by signatory

Name of signatory

(58

CSMALS

Date

Zo S a!/7

At least one of the signatories must be the budget holder as recorded on Integra and the value of
the payment must be within their approved authorisation limit as per the Scheme of Financial
Delegation / Authorisation. Chief Officers may approve payments on any cost centre provided the

value is within their approved authorisation limit.

This form together with supporting documents, mcludlng payee bank details, must be provided to

/ the Treasury team in original form.

Please attach evidence of the liability e.g. invoice and payee bank account details if not stated on

the invoice.

On g P shoels Ehuron 2] 2 = by _

S.O gy 901«"(41’- d“&t """MA

Customer and Support Gronp

Commercial in Confidence




5.3 LB Barnet — Treasury Payment Checklist

The checklist below will be used for all payments with the exception of:
Treasury investment dealing tickets
Inter-account transfers

Capita payroll deductions

Section 1 —to be completed by the dealer / person setting up the payment in Bankline

Proposed payment

Value (£) o
‘1{‘ SO 722 .
Payee
Bai S arcawens C.cpu-ua_ﬂ i
ate

21.S5. 2019
Initiated by (1)
G’d—a-—.-' e Q g Ce ,‘._-:

Authorised by (2 |
I | Y() ‘ Sg_zf,kw MCDenald L, C.-—o.u'\ :S]ﬂ(-‘u/

Section 2 —to be completed by the person authorising the payment

Checks A ' Completed —
initials
| 7 - B - (authoriser)
Form signed by two authorised signatories -
The reason for urgency has been completed, is supported by evidence and is
reasonable.

Original documentation in respect of recipient details and bank details Awwtl Posk
Treasury call recipient to confirm expectation of payment and bank details (not required for overseas ‘ C_ 8

payments and levy payments where the bank details are held on Integra (London Councils, North London _7°" eCa

Waste Authority, MHCLG, Greater London Authority, Lee Valley Regional Park Authority.) e tgba.«,g‘u) ch{_‘m-*d

- Property transactions (i.e. CPO and / or compensation for CPO) need to be
confirmed by legal dept i.e. HB Public Law. "j/ A
Person authorising payment is shown on Integra as authorised to approve

_expenditure for that cost centre or is a chief officer. _ -

The payment has been added to the treasury payment spreadsheet

Completed by:

Name

Signature

Customer and Sapport G\’MF



5.5 Bankline Release Checklist
LB Barnet — Bankline Checklist for Payment Approval

To be completed by Treasury

Proposed payment

Value (£)

- 4+ sos w23 45
Payee ‘

—_— S araceas C:ora haold LL P
Date

21-8. Z2ZoiS —

C:—'T?S’c““l_%: R e,

Skephon MeDovedd b = b Shew |

Initiated by (1)

“Authorised by (2)

To be completed by each Releaser

Each releaser must initial all the boxes below.

Checks Releaser 1 | Releaser2

All details have been checked on Bankline and
agree with the payment request form. —

The Treasury checklist has been completed and
signed as required. I R
Two authorised signatories on payment request
form.
Evidence is provided that the persons authorising
the payment have authority. S !
Original documentation in respect of recipient bank
details or on separate approved listing. ‘

Completed by:

Name - ' Name _
Signature - Signature
Date ' Date

Commercial in Confidence

C/us-hmu and SuFPnH’ C7(ou|)



From: Bruce, George

Sent: 21 May 2019 06:36

To:

Cc:

Subject: FW: Saracens Copthall LLP - Drawdown 3

Attachments: Saracens Copthall_Stephen 20.5.19.pdf; Drawdown 3 - 15 May 2019.pdf

Hello -

As this is a known payment to Treasury, | am going to relax the rules and pay on the scanned copy. Ca you confirm
with that she has the original signed version.

Thanks

George

seorge Bruce
Head of Treasury
London Borough of Barnet - Finance

2 Bristol Avenue, Colindale, NW9 4EW

Tel: 0208 359 |

Email:
Barnet Online: www.barnet.gov.uk

From: McDonald, Stephen

Sent: 20 May 2019 17:50

To: Bruce, George <George.Bruce@Barnet.gov.uk>
Subject: FW: Saracens Copthall LLP - Drawdown 3

George
As requested

tephen McDonald
Director of Growth
London Borough of Barnet

Email: steﬁhen.mcdonald@bamet.gov.uk
Tel:

Barnet Online: www.barnet.gov.uk

rrom

Sent: 20 May 2019 16:33
To: McDonald, Stephen <Stephen.McDonald@Barnet.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: Saracens Copthall LLP - Drawdown 3

Hi Stephen

Signed version attached.

Kind regards




From: McDonald, Stephen
Sent: 20 May 2019 13:19

To: @Barnet.gov.uk>
Subject: : - Orawdown 3

Can you print out P2 for me and Cath to sign please

Stephen McDonald
Director of Growth
London Borough of Barnet

Email: stephen.medonald@barnet.gov.uk
Bar ‘ .narnet.gov.uk

From: Bruce, George
Sent: 20 May 2019 12:32
To: McDonald, Stephen <Stephen.McDonald@Barnet.gov.uk>

Subject: RE: Saracens Copthall LLP - Drawdown 3
Dear Stephen,

| attach the treasury payment request form. | will be grateful if you will sign on page 2. If you can arrange for a
second chief officer signature that will be helpful. We can then arrange transfer across to Colindale.

Kind regards

George

From: McDonald, Stephen

Sent: 20 May 2019 11:55

To: Bruce, George <George.Bruce@Barnet.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: Saracens Copthall LLP - Drawdown 3

Stephen McDonald
Director of Growth
London Borough of Barnet

Email: stephen.mcdonald@barnet.gov.uk
Tel:h

Barnet Online: www.barnet.gov.uk

From: Bruce, George

Sent: 17 May 2019 12:09

To: Smith, Chris <Chris.Smith@Barnet.gov.uk>

Cc: McDonald, Stephen <Stephen.McDonald @Barnet.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: Saracens Copthall LLP - Drawdown 3

Hello Chris,



I will draft the Treasury payment request form and it will require Stephen plus one chief officer to sign.
Kind regards

George

From: Smith, Chris
Sent: 17 May 2019 11:50
To: Bruce, George <George.Bruce@Barnet.gov.uk>

Cc: saracens.net>; McDonald, Stephen (Capita) <Stephen.McDonald@capita.co.uk>;
acens.net>

Subject: RE: Saracens Copthall LLP - Drawdown 3

Hi George,

I've checked over this and I'm happy to approve release of this drawdown (£505,722.49). Please let me know if you
need anything else from me in order to action this.

Chris Smith

Assistant Director - Estates

London Borough of Barnet, North London Business Park, Oakleigh Road South, London N11 1NP
Tel;

I

Barnet Online: www.barnet.gov.uk

&5 please consider the environment - do you really need to print this email?

Frorn: | - s - cons.net>

Sent: 15 May 2019 16:21

To: Smith, Chris <Chris.Smith@Barnet.gov.uk>

Cc: Bruce, George <George.Bruce @Barnet.gov.uk>; GGG - -c-hs.nct>; McDonald,
Stephen (Capita) <Stephen.McDonald@capita.co.uk>

Subject: Saracens Copthall LLP - Drawdown 3

Dear Chris,

Please find attached funding pack for the third drawdown from the Barnet loan facility.

Kind regards,

Saracens Ltd, Allianz Park, Greenlands Lane, Hendon, London, NW4 1RL.

% W%

CHAMPIONS
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Hord NYWA

SARACENS

Drawdown Request
From: Saracens Copthall LIP

To:  The Mayor and Burgesses of London Borough of Barnet
Dated: 15 May 2019

Dear Sirs,

We refer fo the agreement (the "loan Facility Agreement”) dated 29 January 2019 and
made between Saracens Copihall LLP as Borrower and The London Borough of Barnet as
lender. Terms defined in the Facility Agreement shall have the same meaning in this notice.

1. We hereby give you nolice that, pursuant to the Facility Agreement, we wish the
Lender fo make an Advance as follows:

1.1 Amount: £ 505,722 .49

1.2 Advance Date: 15 May 2019

2. We confirm that, at the date hereof, the representations set out in Clause 10

(Representations and Warranties) of the Facility Agreement are true and ne Event of Default
or Potential Event of Default has occurred or might occur.

3. The proceeds of this Advance should be credited fo:

Bank Account Name:

Bank Account Number.

Sort Code:

4. The purpose of this Advance is fo apply the amounts claimed towards the costs and
expenses referred fo in the budgeted costs which include the costs of carrying out the
development in accordance with the development plan and clause 2.2.1 of the

agreement.

ALLIANZ PARK | GREENLANDS LANE | HENDON | NW4 TRL

Allianz () Park et R e

N asaracens f SARACENSOFFICIAL GSARACENSOFFICIAL

IRL Compony regiiration numbar 3110665




5. In accordance with clause 3.2.1 of the agreement, we confirm: S ARACENS

1. This drawdown relates to Phase 1 of the works

2. That there have been no changes to the development plan of which a further
copy is attached.

6. In accordance with clause 3.2.2 of the agreement, we enclose:
(a) An invoice from Saracens Copthall LLP requesting the advance amount.
(b) Copies of the invoices from all parties, forming the drawdown request.

c) A certificate from the employer's agent confirming that the cost or expenses to
be financed or refinanced by the loan is included in the budgeted cosls or
otherwise agreed in writing with the Lender and has not been the subject of a
previous certificale submitted under this agreement.

Yours faithfully

for and on behalf of

Saracens Copthall LLP

H RS OIS B A Y J vV

Allianz @ Park ? ALLIANZ PARK | GREENLANDS LANE | HENDON | NW4 1RL
4 s s ey ! P i) ~ S L0 R Tt P = A LML 41!

NV | L Coniipory regiitaion pumber 3110665 W osaracens § saraceNsoFFiciAl (G) @SARACENSOFFICIAL
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Saracens Copthall LLP é CQ )

Allianz Park
Greenlands Lane
Hendon, London
NW4 1RL
VAT Reg. No, GB 110 2486 62
London Borough of Barnet
North London Business Park
OakLeigh Road South SALZS INVOICE
N11 INP
May 15, 2018
£
Description of Purchase Number of items Unit Price Total
Drawdown 3
Drawdown 3 1 S05,722.49 505,722.49
For BACS: Please make payment to the following account
Account Number | R
NET TOTAL £505,722.49
20% VAT £0.00|
For Cheques: Please make your cheque payable to Saracens Copthall LLP GROSS TOTAL £505,722.49




ONDOi! BOROUGH

: Saracens LLP

Finance Department
Allianz Park
Greenlands Lane
LONDON

‘ NW4 1RL

Phase 2 assessment of theprovision of loan finance

Invoice Details
| Phase 2 assessment of the provision of loan finance
l

For methods of payment please see the reverse of this document.

COPY INVOICE

www.barnet.gov.uk
VAT Reg Number : GB 229 2360 70
QOriginating Dept : COMM / ADH

Invoice Date : 26 November 2018
PAYMENT OF THIS INVOICE SHOULD BE MADE

~ WITHIN 14 DAYS

Customer Ref No: 401006729720188018
Please quote this reference number on correspondence

~ Contract No: 1000021511

If you have any queries please contact us on 020 8359 2300 aor email _
e - —" - S — |

income@barnet.gov.uk.

VAT% | Net |
; 20.00 | 63,525.00
|
| |
‘
; f
! i
|
i
| |
|
1 NET 63,525.00 |
' VAT 12,705.00
‘ TOTAL 76,230.00 |

Notes £50

Notes £20

Please ensure you quote Sort Cod- Notes £10 ‘
ccount numbe N 1o <

and quote your customer reference number.

Caoins £2
£1

50p

0p

n

LR |

63383910067297201880181
l?o Q.llﬁd -

'\Y (VGQ@\ 201 - Logdls

A M\

Total CASH
CHEQUE,PO's |

%



uonannsur JuawiAed ayj Jo ajels Jua.na ayy smoys Aldwis 1 Juatwked Jo aoiApe ue Juas21da) JoU S20P UOHEBWLIOUI SIY| (2)ON

uUno2oy Aueilaueg

dT1 TIVHLJOD SN3OVHVS dwenN Aepysusg

s|ieloq Aleoauayg

sdeyn onsawoq juabin ‘PoyIsy Juswied
6¥°22.'S0S 499 Junowy Jigeg
6102/50/LC 3)eq 1g9eQq

6¥'22L'G0S d99 Junowy juswdied

610c/s0/Le :9)e( juswied

€ "ON NMOaMY¥Qd ‘20UBIajeY JNOA va 40 HONOYOd zOozBI JUNo22Y Hge(

s|ielaq uawAied

:papodu| :80uslaey 9|4 Lodw| al1 SNIOVHYS ‘20uslejey ajeidwa ]
[Z:LL 1B 6LOZ/SO/LE  :Pesuoyiny I Pl 198 JasLOYINY I ‘s0UBI8jeY Hueg
[Z:LL¥e6L0Z/SO/LE  :perepdn ise W3LSAS g pajepdn iseq LZ:L1 18 8L0Z/S0/LT Je se pajdsooy  smelg

uonewuolu| Juawied

'SMO||OL SE 2JB S|IE1ap 1usWAry

aoualsjal - uawAed SqvHI

sulpjueg




7 40 7 abed Jash AQ zZ€:L 1L 1B 6102/S0/1L.Z UO paiulld

uononnsul jualufed ay) jo a1ejs wanuna ayl smoys Aiduns 31 ‘juswded jo aoiape ue Juasaidal 10U S30pP UONBLLLIOUI SIY | BI0N

6102 AVIN LSLZ d31vd
‘youelg
BuipjoH Junoooy € ‘ON NVMOOMVHa  Aleoysuag o) uoieuloju|
20lg 14IMS
dgo :Aouaiing puag Tdl #MN UOpusH
6%°22.'G0S 499 ‘Junowy ¥pald sueT spuejusal
6102/50/1.2 ‘8jeq anjeA §paid 3ed zuely 'ssaippy Aeioysueg
(penunuod) sjieaq Aleiolsuag
'SMOJ|0) SE 218 S|IB1ep Juaulied
(panunuo9) aoualsjal - JuswAed SdvHD

aulpjueg






